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Crawford County 1st Quarter, 2023

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank Employer Rank Employer
1 Meadville Medical Center 26 Molded Fiber Glass Companies
2 State Government 27 J M Manufacturing Company Inc
3 Crawford County 28 Universal Pressure Pumping Inc
4 Wal-Mart Associates Inc 29 Roalling Fields Inc
5 Crawford Central School District 30 Home Depot USA Inc
6 Allegheny College 31 Dolgencorp LLC
7 Acutec Precision Aerospace Inc 32 Miller Brothers Staffing Solutions
8 Penncrest School District 33 Viking Tool & Gage Inc
9 The Arc of Crawford County Inc 34 Embassy of Park Avenue
10 Channellock Inc 35 City of Meadville
11 Lord Corporation 36 Prism Plastics Inc
12 Wesbury United Methodist Community 37 Jacob A Weaver Company
13 Greenleaf Corporation 38 Bayada Home Health Care Inc
14 Meadville Forging Company Inc 39 Roser Technologies Inc
15 Titusville Area School District 40 Bethesda Children's Home
16 Conneaut School District 41 Sheetz Inc
17 C&J Industries Inc 42 Leech Holdings LLC
18 Advanced Cast Products Inc 43 Aramark Campus LLC
19 Federal Government 44 YMCA of Meadville
20 Big Heart Pet Brands 45 Grand Valley Mfg Co
21 Titusville Hospital 46 LNSChipBLASTER Inc
22 Giant Eagle Inc 47 AC School Services Inc
23 Vitro Meadville Flat Glass LLC 48 FSC COBBLERLLC
24 Maclean-Fogg Company 49 Fast Food Enterprises 3
25 BSI Financial Services 50 VNA Alliance

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Rank Rank
2023 Q1 2020 Q1
1 1
2 3
3 2
4 4
5 6
6 5
7 8

8 N/A
9 13
10 14
11 7

12 15
13 11

14 10
15 N/A
16 12
17 17
18 16
19 26
20 18
21 22
22 20
23 24
24 23
25 19
26 21

27 29
28 33
29 28
30 25
31 37
32 35
33 N/A
34 27
35 42
36 57
37 34
38 38
39 39
40 54
41 31

42 46
43 36
44 41

45 30
46 53
47 40
48 47
49 50
50 44

NAICS Industry Description

Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Elementary and Secondary Schools
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Metalworking Machinery Manufacturing
Individual and Family Services

Plastics Product Manufacturing

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers

Offices of Physicians
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing

Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing
Civic and Social Organizations

Cutlery and Handtool Manufacturing

Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly

Home Health Care Services
Automobile Dealers
Other Wood Product Manufacturing

Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities

Foundries

Gasoline Stations

School and Employee Bus Transportation
Services to Buildings and Dwellings
Outpatient Care Centers

Building Material and Supplies Dealers
Forging and Stamping

Animal Food Manufacturing

Building Equipment Contractors

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Health and Personal Care Retailers
Employment Services

Paint, Coating, and Adhesive Manufacturing
Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages)
Depository Credit Intermediation
Administration of Environmental Quality Programs
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Legal Services

Support Activities for Mining

Offices of Dentists

Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Sawmills and Wood Preservation

Glass and Glass Product Manufacturing
Other Residential Care Facilities

Special Food Services

Personal Care Services

Management of Companies and Enterprises
Other Amusement and Recreation Industries

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Top 50 Industries
1st Quarter, 2023

NAICS

7225
6111
6221
3335
6241
3261
9211
4552
6211
9221
3327
4451
6113
6231
3364
8134
3322
6233
6216
4411
3219
6232
3315
4571
4854
5617
6214
4441
3321
3111
2382
6213
4561
5613
3255
7224
5221
9241
8111
5411
2131
6212
3329
3211
3272
6239
7223
8121
5511
7139
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