

Top 50 Employers

1st Quarter, 2023

Crawford County

Combined Government Ownerships

ined Government Ownersnips		
Employer	Rank	Employer
Meadville Medical Center	26	Molded Fiber Glass Companies
State Government	27	J M Manufacturing Company Inc
Crawford County	28	Universal Pressure Pumping Inc
Wal-Mart Associates Inc	29	Rolling Fields Inc
Crawford Central School District	30	Home Depot USA Inc
Allegheny College	31	Dolgencorp LLC
Acutec Precision Aerospace Inc	32	Miller Brothers Staffing Solutions
Penncrest School District	33	Viking Tool & Gage Inc
The Arc of Crawford County Inc	34	Embassy of Park Avenue
Channellock Inc	35	City of Meadville
Lord Corporation	36	Prism Plastics Inc
Wesbury United Methodist Community	37	Jacob A Weaver Company
Greenleaf Corporation	38	Bayada Home Health Care Inc
Meadville Forging Company Inc	39	Roser Technologies Inc
Titusville Area School District	40	Bethesda Children's Home
Conneaut School District	41	Sheetz Inc
C&J Industries Inc	42	Leech Holdings LLC
Advanced Cast Products Inc	43	Aramark Campus LLC
Federal Government	44	YMCA of Meadville
Big Heart Pet Brands	45	Grand Valley Mfg Co
Titusville Hospital	46	LNSChipBLASTER Inc
Giant Eagle Inc	47	AC School Services Inc
Vitro Meadville Flat Glass LLC	48	FSC COBBLER LLC
MacLean-Fogg Company	49	Fast Food Enterprises 3
BSI Financial Services	50	VNA Alliance
	Meadville Medical Center State Government Crawford County Wal-Mart Associates Inc Crawford Central School District Allegheny College Acutec Precision Aerospace Inc Penncrest School District The Arc of Crawford County Inc Channellock Inc Lord Corporation Wesbury United Methodist Community Greenleaf Corporation Meadville Forging Company Inc Titusville Area School District Conneaut School District C&J Industries Inc Advanced Cast Products Inc Federal Government Big Heart Pet Brands	Meadville Medical Center 26 State Government 27 Crawford County 28 Wal-Mart Associates Inc 29 Crawford Central School District 30 Allegheny College 31 Acutec Precision Aerospace Inc 32 Penncrest School District 33 The Arc of Crawford County Inc 34 Channellock Inc 35 Lord Corporation 36 Wesbury United Methodist Community 37 Greenleaf Corporation 38 Meadville Forging Company Inc 39 Titusville Area School District 40 Conneaut School District 41 C&J Industries Inc 42 Advanced Cast Products Inc 43 Federal Government 44 Big Heart Pet Brands 45 Titusville Hospital 46 Giant Eagle Inc 47 Vitro Meadville Flat Glass LLC 48 MacLean-Fogg Company 49

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Crawford County

Top 50 Industries 1st Quarter, 2023

Rank	Rank		
2023 Q1	2020 Q1	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
2	3	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
3	2	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
4	4	Metalworking Machinery Manufacturing	3335
5	6	Individual and Family Services	6241
6	5	Plastics Product Manufacturing	3261
7	8	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
8	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
9	13	Offices of Physicians	6211
10	14	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	9221
11	7	Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing	3327
12	15	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
13	11	Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools	6113
14	10	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
15	N/A	Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing	3364
16	12	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
17	17	Cutlery and Handtool Manufacturing	3322
18	16	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
19	26	Home Health Care Services	6216
20	18	Automobile Dealers	4411
21	22	Other Wood Product Manufacturing	3219
22	20	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
23	24	Foundries	3315
24	23	Gasoline Stations	4571
25	19	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
26	21	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
27	29	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
28	33	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
29	28	Forging and Stamping	3321
30	25	Animal Food Manufacturing	3111
31	37	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
32	35	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
33 34	N/A 27	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561 5612
35	42	Employment Services Point Coating and Adhesive Manufacturing	5613
36	57	Paint, Coating, and Adhesive Manufacturing Drinking Places (Alcoholic Beverages)	3255 7224
37	34	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
38	38	Administration of Environmental Quality Programs	9241
39	39	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
40	54	Legal Services	5411
41	31	Support Activities for Mining	2131
42	46	Offices of Dentists	6212
43	36	Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	3329
44	41	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	3211
45	30	Glass and Glass Product Manufacturing	3272
46	53	Other Residential Care Facilities	6239
47	40	Special Food Services	7223
48	47	Personal Care Services	8121
49	50	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
50	44	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages